Docket No.: 1650 (42059-01020)

FORM PTO-159 (Modified) (Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/RE/V02

Tab settings → →

12-07-1999



ΞT

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

1() 1	12	6337
----	-----	----	------

attached original documents or copy thereof

To the Honorable Commission	er of Pate 10121	16337 attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Larry C. Pollard, Kurtis A. Ha	urfschild, and Steven F. Cole	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Early C. I onatu, Ruitis A. Ha	distribu, and oteven E. Cole	Name: U S West, Inc.	
		Internal Address: Law Department	
Additional names(s) of conveying p	narty(ica) [] Voc M No		
	Daity(les)		
3. Nature of conveyance:	[")	1901 C-125	
Assignment	Ll Merger	Street Address: 1801 California Street	
☐ Security Agreement	[] Change of Name	Suite 5100	
☐ Other		City: Denver State: CO ZIP: 80202	
Execution Date: 11/16/99 and 1	1/17/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or regis	stration numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed	together with a new applicat	tion, the execution date of the application is: November 23, 1999	
A Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers a	attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	
Name and address of party to concerning document should I		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
D. (1 12 11			
		7. Total lee (07 01 Pt 0.41)	
		☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
Law Department			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address 1801 Californ	nia Street, Suite 5100	8. Deposit account number:	
		U S West Account No. 21-0456	
City Denver	State: CO ZIP: 80202		
/06/1999 DNGUYEN 00000168 210456	LARRY C POLLAR DO N	NOT USE THIS SPACE	
FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge a	and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	Afor	1.16	
Stanley J. Gradisar	ing	November 23, 1999	
Name of Person Sign Total n	_	Signature er sheet, attachments, and document: Date	
	. 5		

Attorney Docket: 1650 (42059-01020)

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Larry C. Pollard, 9785 Keenan St., Highlands Ranch, Colorado 80126, Kurtis A. Haufschild, 7865 South Lafayette Court, Littleton, Colorado 80122, and Steven E. Cole. 2602 Geri Drive, Bellevue. Nebraska 68147, do hereby assign, sell and set over to US WEST. Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1801 California, Suite 5100, Denver, Colorado 80202, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in:

"ULTRA-HEAVY MAIL PIECE PROCESSING SYSTEM"

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent, executed by us on even date herewith, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights or priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letter Patents of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

45 + 5628 - 21

Date: By: Larry C. Pollard						
STATE OF COLORADO)						
) ss. COUNTY OF DENVER)						
On this						
Notary Public						
Notary Public						
My Commission expires: 4 48 2763						
(SEAL)						
Date:						
STATE OF COLORADO)						
OUNTY OF DENVER) ss.						
On this <u>fif</u> day of <u>representation</u> , 1999, personally appeared before me Kurtis A. Haufschild, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.						
Notary Public						
My Commission expires						
(SEAL)						
#5×5626 to 2						

CERTIFICATE OF I Applicant(s): Larry C. F	Docket No. 1650 (42059-01020)							
Serial No.	Filing Date November 23, 1999	Examiner not yet assigned	Group Art Unit					
nvention: "ULTRA-HEAVY MAIL PIECE PROCESSING SYSTEM"								
I hereby certify that thi	s Assignment, Recordation For	m Cover Sheet (Identify type of correspondence)						
is being deposited with	h the United States Postal Servi	ce "Express Mail Post Office	to Addressee" service under					
37 CFR 1 10 in an env November (Date		nt Commissioner for Patents,	Washington, D.C. 20231 on					
Anne M. Allen (Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence)								
		Signature of Person Mailin						
		EL340 409	454US					
	- 	("Express Mail" Mailing	g Label Number)					
	Note: Each paper must ha	ve its own certificate of mailing.						

Copyright 1995 Legalsoft

RECORDED: 11/23/1999

P06A/REV02